8 7 5 4 >
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR“PUBLICATION 20 . LOC DIST RE:V |S |(}NS
() cOPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALb RIGHTS RESERVED. | TEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 P TR DESCRIPTION DATE TWH | APYD
NEQ;ER REV | TERMINATOR FECD TYPE DESCRIPTION ‘i) A PRONTHOLES 4586313 3| ECR-05-013537 050Kz008 | RK | GB
1426571 - | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER nEr
1426571 -2 B BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER / EE
1426571 -6 B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER |
7-1426571-1 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS —) - - 73
7-1426571-2 | B BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION - - - | 1
71426571 6 | B | LCADMAKER | MECH POST TEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL | (356700 1 [DOCUMENTAT ON PACKAGE | ;é
7-1426571-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT - - s
—= = 3 5040 5 B - - 03
[ 140+ 0207 T 461264~ | PLATE. IDENTITICATION 6/
‘lE'L\\\\\\\ . >l 22121217 210172 SCREW, DRIVE 66
34 - - - - 65
CRIMF DATA ‘ESCUBEDO TERMINAL 1TYCO CRIMP SPECS /4 SEF P - | ‘ ‘ ‘ | | 986950 WASHER. TLAT PRECISION )
TERMINAL NAME: 2.8 SERIES FASTON TYPE WITH LOCKING | | | | | | 3-18021-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP S|7E TYPE RANGE T 150239 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 67
i RE 03t om0 I - oo ot TERM[gékngiPORT >l el 2121217 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 65
T T 180247 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 16
I NSUL 3.80 L.150 IN] F [ . 50-2.10 [.059- 0823 IN] | | | | | | C 18020 7 SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTIONS ] N R - - 158
3.96-4.75 [ 156- 187 IN] S 408-8327 - - - T57
TERMINAL NONE - Q;ED FEED LT 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
APPL SPEC . . 14,00 [.55] IN] - - - - 155
> 5 IV I R VI ] 5024-8 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
TERMINALS APPLIED vy 59' >l 22121217 -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 153
(2 LT 18030~ | NUT. HEX, REG M3 57
o YTTERET - - Cl T T 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
Cl T T 6907537 SPACER, TONKER 150
1572867~ 4303.00 i - | | | o | 8024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
1572867-7 4303.0] - - B T 1338675-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 143
- - i - | B 1338676-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - - Cl T T 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
e e ST | | | | | | 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 45
W T ' | 1338660-1  |RAM | 44
< & T
SIZE ¥ AEIGHT A\ : LeNeTH LI B EEEEE 590125 | |SHIM SUB-ASSY 1743
|50 mm’ |60 £0.05 [.063 £.002 IN] 9-354778-8 [.2985] | | | | | | 690124- | WASHER, RAM (. 115) 147
00 mm? 39 40 05 [ 055 &£ 002 IN] 1-354779-6 [.3070] | | | | | | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M& X 25.0) |4
e on L0 05 1 os0 1 000 5 3547797 [ 3125 | | | | | | 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
2 — LT 2-22278-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 139
0.50 mm .18 £0.05 [.046 £.002 IN] ’ - L ] 1320922-1  |DISC. ADJUST. INSULATION CRIMP 133
LT 354777- | WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 137
LT 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 136
| | | | | | 690212~ POST, RAM 135
| | | | | | 1320934~ | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
? 2 2 2 ? ? |- 18024-0 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
| | | | | | 18077-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
| | | | | | |- 18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 2.0 13
LT -1320908-5 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
LT 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
L |-455888-0 |SPACER. CRIMPER 128
>l el 221217 1-22284-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
LT 356835- | LEVER. DRAG RELEASE 126
| | | | | | PA0TY?- | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
LT 1320928-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
AN RECOMMENDED SPARF PARTS LT 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 23
> GREASE RAM. CAM. CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. —— : e e | gf
5. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ; . ] ] ] A 80257 ;MﬁE; SPRE LOCK REGKM 50
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - : ’
- | - - | - 690472~ | STRIPPER | 9
sz ALL CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD. - - - - 8
| 50mm” DOES NOT MEET TENSILE VALUES TO TYCO STANDARDS. 536684~ 1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT I
0.5mm° & |.50mm WIRE SIZES ARE NOT RECOMMENDED - ' j | :2
FOR USE BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD, - - Iy
- - — 113
LT 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESS|ON 12
| | | | | | 356885-4 STOP  SHEAR i
B 132092 1-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT. CUT 10
LT 1-454276-9  |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 19
>l a2 T 1633139-7  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
|- - - f f 7
- . : 6
LT |-455889-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
LT 1-238011-0 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 8@0 - 184 | ? 2 ? | | | | -683453-8  |CRIMPER, [INSULATION PREMIUM 3
- 183 T N T 155888-8  |SPACER. CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - | 82 2 e pe b pl ] 1-456405-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM
- — 1= T6]- 72|11 -6 -2 [ -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
_ i 79 VI SRR xd CRNGE b T Coteoll s ENG MG e Onean 41 o1 DWLNLOFTHOUSEO57JUI.]706 tqca Ty(o E‘C(*r@niCS
B ) 78 CHT Electronics Harrisburg, PA I7105-3608
' DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWRIASNEC ESSP ELQZNILFE\SESD: P O 5 = J e 06 WE
- I o LN M. CLIEEORD SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
B - 7 6 ? Etg i: FRODUCT SPEC _
_ ’ 7 5 @‘E i ﬁtg i APPL_ICAT\ON SPEC ]
B - 74 gNgtES +- L See Tqb‘e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATER 1L FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:|42657‘ _
-770-76-72-T1 -6 -2 |-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION W — e e o R

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




